
AWAKO NO. 313 
case NJ. 352 

FU&Ic LAW tUAfitL1 h0. 1562 

PARTIES) Atchison, Topeka ano Santa Fe Railway Company 
Tu ) 

DUPUTE) brotherhood of Maintenance of Way Einployes 

SAT&ST OF CLAIM: That the Carrier's aecision to assess Claimants 30 
oemerits after each investigation April 16, 1965 was unjust; That the 
Carrier now expunge 30 demerits from Claimants' recorus, reimbursing them 
for all wage loss and expenses incurreo as a result of attenoing the 
investiyatlon April 16, 1985 oecause a review of the investigation tran- 
script reveals that substantial evidence was not intraouced that indi- 
cates Claimants are guilty of violation bf rules they were charbed with 
in the Notice of Investigation. 

FihDItuGS: This Public Law EJaard No. 1582 finds that the parties herein 
are Carrier ano employee witnin the meaning of the Raiiway Labor Et, as 
amenaeo, ano that this boar0 has jurisoiction. 

In Ulls oispute the claimants were notified to attena an investigation 
at Enporia, Kansas, April 16, 1985, to determine the facts ana place 
responsibility concerning tne report that Foreman Ci. k. Xewart ano 
Trackman J. L. Aikins were quarrelsome while at Wlnfiela, bnSaS, ana to 
determine if the claimants violatea Rules 2, 7, 16 ano 31ib) of General 
kules for the Cuioance of Employees, Form 2626 Standara. Pursuant to 
tne investigation, the claimants were fauna yuilty ana each assesses 30 
demerits. 

The Boar0 has studieo all the testimony cantaineo in the transcript of 
record. Claimant Sewart, who was the Eastern Division Foreman, was 
completely out of line in the manner in which he talkea to the claimant. 
ilis actions were more serious than the actions of the claimant. lie maoe 
some derayatory remarks about the wife of Claimant Aikins which were 
contp.le:eI.y cut of line-an0 whiz cannot be tolrrateo. The oiscipline 
assesses him is clearly justified and tnere is no justification for over- 
ruling the decision of the Carrier. 

At the same time, the evidence suggests that Claimant Atkins was also 
guilty of violatiny the rules as aetermined by the Carrier. however, his 
conouct was not as grievous or serious as that of Claimant Stewart. 
Therefore, the Carrier is directed to reauce the aemerits assessed Uaim- 
ant Kikins to 15 demerits. 

AnAiw: Claim aisposeo of as per above. 

OFiL)EF(: The Carrier is directed to comply with this Awaro within thirty 
oays from the oate of this awara. 



F 

Dated at Chicago, Illinois 
'Z, 

June 5, 1985 1 :. 


